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Public health approach*

Decentralization
Simplification

Task-shifting

Community models

Lay cadres

Sustainability/ cost effectiveness

Lower frequency of clinic visits

*WHO 2006+



tion

Formal health G Community
system

CBOs lack technical
capacity

Providers lack community
engagement/ integration
skills

segreg

Limited mechanisms/ entry points



Clinic-CBO Collaboration (C3)

Project cascade

2014
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Partnership support

Partnership Initiation Forum

Seed funding

Monthly individual and partnership conference calls
WhatsApp communities of practice

Site visits

Mid-Term Reviews

TA, where possible

Distribution of relevant materials, tools and
guidelines

Link to country support partners and mechanisms
Regular e-mail contact and trouble shooting



Joint activation plans

Project name: IMPROVING RETENTION OF MOTHER-BABY PAIRS AT BOBI HEALTH CENTRE Ill, Gulu — Northern Uganda

Bobi Health Centre Il has 49% retention which is below the required National target of 100% and this is
Please briefly describe your project a challenge. The health facility/clinic has 115 Mothers’ Baby Pairs (MBP) currently enrolled in PMTCT.

(Please note: Focus on one small project or activity area Monthly average enrolment of MBP's ranges between 3-6 of newly exposed babies; 51% is however lost

N that links to your priority from yesterday) to follow up and they are at risk for acquiring new infections as they do not access the required PMTCT
intervention services.
o . .
What priority challenge will be addressed by this Currently, the health facility/clinic is faced with a challenge of lost to follow up of MBP's standing at B e n e ﬁ C I a rl e S
project? Please describe the problem and how it 51% which should be addressed by the project. As a result this has led to reduced drug adherence, low s
hasaffected your clinic/CBOand/ or its retention of MBP's, increased risk of new infections, HIV/AIDS progression and increased morbidity to
patients/clielA low male involvement in health care and support continuum

The project aims to increase retention of MBP's from 49% to 80% at Bobi Health Centre Il by August
] 2016;

e e,
What s the project aim? (keep it SMART) To address these, there is need to conduct community awareness, training of VHT’s linkage facilitators, A Ctl V I tl e S & O u t p u t S
’

mother-father mentors, organize point integrated out reaches, organize home visits and follow up
How will this projectaddress the key challenge? activities, conduct coordination meeting to address gaps and progress updates of partners, organise

b community male meeting and dialogue sessions to address factors associted with loss to follow ups of
MBPs so as to increase retention and upscale enrolment of mothers, babies and male partners in the
PMTCT program intervention in Gulu district, Northern Uganda.

- Indicators in-———-— numbers of cost MBP's FOOLWED UP V
- Number of those followed and brought to care r
How will you know if the project has been d G "
- = ilmprovedietention fromA43%10.50% Who are the main beneficiaries? Exposed infants, Mothers (Positive and breastfeeding), Male partners
- Follow up reports What is the general age of the beneficiaries? 0-49 years
- Using review and case studies and case reports What do you expect the gender breakdown to be? Male: 30% Female: 70%
i ly h k ficiari ill b
RP sl e 400 beneficiaries
reached?
(L 1}
nd
Who will be
N When will this sutigity be responsible
. . IS completed? (Pled€e tick | | for this?
Priority challenge L oty e (s ik
only one)
Actions, activities, or oututs needed to achieve the project aim Start-up -
a
6 12 ) o
on- 2| Q
N months | months golng UE 3 '13
from from £
H 5}
SMART aim

1 | Organize mapping and verification of MBP's at facilities

2 | Organize project debriefing to CBO’S/Clinic

3 | Identification of VHT’s linkage facilitators, mentor mothers and fathers training

4 | Conduct community awareness on PMTCT

5 | Conduct follow-up s, home visits of clients at home.

Clinic & CBO responsibilities’

6 | Organise coordination meetings at facilities




36 projects, 9 countries
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Partnership example

* Chazanga Clinic & KCIA C3 partnership

 LTFU among HIV-infected pregnant women

* Limited capacity for retention support & follow-up
e Women’s Savings Club & peer supporters

e |nstitutional births & cost savings

e Joint planning, case discussion & communication

" PROGRAMMES

| CONNUNITY HIY-AIDS PROGRANME | SBBR
| COMNUNITY ECONONIC PROGRAMN
| CONNUNITY SOCIAL CONDITIONS
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Evidence of impact: Joint service
provision

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10% I
0%

Clinic-CBO CBO-clinic CBO patient CBO provides CBO awareness Clinic TA to CBO
referrals referrals tracking staff campaigns

for Children Fund

W Baseline M6mo* W12 mo** POSITIVE
ACTWN

*n=23 Ethiopia, Malawi, Nigeria, Uganda, Cameroon, Zambia
**n=8 Ethiopia, Malawi




Evidence of impact: Partnerships

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Telephonic
communication

Email Shared funds,  Shared information Partner perception

materials or
resources

M Baseline W6mo M12 mo

*n=23 Ethiopia, Malawi, Nigeria, Uganda, Cameroon, Zambia
**n=8 Ethiopia, Malawi

for Children Fund

POSITIVE
ACTIRN



Evidence of impact: Patient outcomes
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Recommendations & implications

e Collaborative planning and formalised arrangements
 Designated project champions

 Mutual respect and recognition

* Open and regular communication
 Record-keeping

* Linkages, referral and coordination protocols

* Allocated partnership administration costs

» Capacity-building

for Children Fund

POSITIVE
ACTI'/?N




Thanks

+ Doortje 't Hart STOP AIDS NOW! on behalf of the CCABA AN

 Dominic Kemps and the Positive Action for Children Program
* Daniella Mark and Lebo Montewa PATA

* Chazanga Clinic and Kabangwe Creative Initiative Association

e Health teams and CBOs across C3







